
Clayton High School -- Guard Premier -- Guard only
2/17/2018 - Clayton, NC

Colorguard Elementary School
Equipment Analysis

S. Waldron

Voc Exc Total*

Movement Analysis

D. Deems

Voc Exc Total*

Design Analysis

J. Pursifull

Comp Exc Total

General Effect

D. DeKemper

Rep Perf Total

L. Carlson

Rep Perf Total Total
Sub
Total Pen Total

Wake County Shorties 41
1

37
1

7.68
1

53
1

48
1

9.95
1

50
1

46
1

9.6
1

52
1

48
1

10.0
1

53
1

50
1

10.3
1

20.30
1

47.530
1

0
0

47.530
1

*Total reflects factored subcaptions

Colorguard Middle School
Equipment Analysis

S. Waldron

Voc Exc Total*

Movement Analysis

D. Deems

Voc Exc Total*

Design Analysis

J. Pursifull

Comp Exc Total

General Effect

D. DeKemper

Rep Perf Total

L. Carlson

Rep Perf Total Total
Sub
Total Pen Total

CVP Juniors 44
1

40
1

8.28
1

55
1

49
1

10.22
1

48
1

42
1

9.0
1

53
1

45
1

9.8
1

66
1

61
1

12.7
1

22.50
1

50.000
1

0
0

50.000
1

*Total reflects factored subcaptions

Colorguard Scholastic Regional A2
Equipment Analysis

S. Waldron

Voc Exc Total*

Movement Analysis

D. Deems

Voc Exc Total*

Design Analysis

J. Pursifull

Comp Exc Total

General Effect

D. DeKemper

Rep Perf Total

L. Carlson

Rep Perf Total Total
Sub
Total Pen Total

Scotland Varsity 60
1

52
2

10.96
1

72
1

69
1

14.01
1

63
1

54
2

11.7
2

65
1

61
2

12.6
1

58
2

55
2

11.3
2

23.90
2

60.570
1

0
3

60.570
1

Apex Friendship Winterg… 54
3

50
3

10.28
3

68
3

61
2

12.69
2

61
2

58
1

11.9
1

63
2

62
1

12.5
2

60
1

58
1

11.8
1

24.30
1

59.170
2

0
3

59.170
2

Wake Forest HS WG 51
5

44
6

9.29
5

69
2

59
3

12.5
3

58
3

50
3

10.8
3

59
4

53
4

11.2
4

54
3

50
3

10.4
3

21.60
3

54.190
3

0.2
2

53.990
3

Southeast Guilford High … 55
2

53
1

10.74
2

61
5

55
5

11.42
5

50
6

50
3

10.0
6

61
3

57
3

11.8
3

51
5

45
6

9.6
6

21.40
4

53.560
4

0
3

53.560
4

Whiteville High School W… 53
4

48
4

9.95
4

63
4

58
4

11.95
4

56
4

48
5

10.4
4

57
5

50
5

10.7
5

50
6

48
4

9.8
5

20.50
5

52.800
5

0.5
1

52.300
5

Millbrook High School Wi… 49
6

45
5

9.28
6

52
6

47
6

9.75
6

55
5

47
6

10.2
5

55
6

48
6

10.3
6

53
4

48
4

10.1
4

20.40
6

49.630
6

0
3

49.630
6

*Total reflects factored subcaptions
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Clayton High School -- Guard Premier -- Guard only
2/17/2018 - Clayton, NC

Colorguard Scholastic Regional A1
Equipment Analysis

S. Waldron

Voc Exc Total*

Movement Analysis

D. Deems

Voc Exc Total*

Design Analysis

J. Pursifull

Comp Exc Total

General Effect

D. DeKemper

Rep Perf Total

L. Carlson

Rep Perf Total Total
Sub
Total Pen Total

East Wake HS Winterguard 66
1

62
1

12.68
1

73
1

64
1

13.43
1

58
4

60
1

11.8
2

60
2

54
2

11.4
2

58
2

52
1

11.0
2

22.40
2

60.310
1

0
0

60.310
1

Southern Nash Wintergu… 58
4

52
4

10.82
4

71
2

62
2

13.03
2

64
1

57
2

12.1
1

58
3

53
3

11.1
3

56
3

50
3

10.6
3

21.70
4

57.650
2

0
0

57.650
2

Chapel Hill HS WG 59
3

53
3

11.02
3

64
3

56
3

11.76
3

60
3

56
3

11.6
3

64
1

63
1

12.7
1

52
4

46
4

9.8
4

22.50
1

56.880
3

0
0

56.880
3

Enloe HS Winterguard 60
2

56
2

11.48
2

58
4

51
4

10.69
4

61
2

54
4

11.5
4

56
4

52
4

10.8
4

61
1

51
2

11.2
1

22.00
3

55.670
4

0
0

55.670
4

*Total reflects factored subcaptions

Colorguard Independent Regional A
Equipment Analysis

S. Waldron

Voc Exc Total*

Movement Analysis

D. Deems

Voc Exc Total*

Design Analysis

J. Pursifull

Comp Exc Total

General Effect

D. DeKemper

Rep Perf Total

L. Carlson

Rep Perf Total Total
Sub
Total Pen Total

Starling Independent 65
1

63
1

12.74
1

64
1

58
1

12.02
1

50
1

48
1

9.8
1

47
1

43
1

9.0
1

53
1

50
1

10.3
1

19.30
1

53.860
1

0
2

53.860
1

Revolutionary (NC) 64
2

60
2

12.28
2

56
2

49
2

10.29
2

39
2

39
2

7.8
2

41
2

37
2

7.8
2

48
2

45
2

9.3
2

17.10
2

47.470
2

0.9
1

46.570
2

*Total reflects factored subcaptions

Colorguard Scholastic A3
Equipment Analysis

S. Waldron

Voc Exc Total*

Movement Analysis

D. Deems

Voc Exc Total*

Design Analysis

J. Pursifull

Comp Exc Total

General Effect

D. DeKemper

Rep Perf Total

L. Carlson

Rep Perf Total Total
Sub
Total Pen Total

Smithfield-Selma High Sc… 68
1

65
1

13.21
1

69
2

68
1

13.67
1

59
2

58
1

11.7
1

69
1

67
1

13.6
1

62
1

61
1

12.3
1

25.90
1

64.480
1

0
0

64.480
1

Sanderson HS Winter Gu… 64
2

60
2

12.28
2

62
4

56
4

11.62
4

57
3

56
2

11.3
3

66
2

62
2

12.8
2

60
3

55
3

11.5
3

24.30
2

59.500
2

0
0

59.500
2

Apex Friendship Winterg… 59
4

56
4

11.41
4

66
3

62
3

12.68
3

60
1

55
3

11.5
2

60
3

57
3

11.7
3

61
2

57
2

11.8
2

23.50
3

59.090
3

0
0

59.090
3

Topsail High School Wint… 62
3

59
3

12.01
3

70
1

63
2

13.09
2

55
4

50
4

10.5
4

55
4

52
4

10.7
4

59
4

54
4

11.3
4

22.00
4

57.600
4

0
0

57.600
4

Middle Creek HS JV 55
5

53
5

10.74
5

47
5

42
5

8.75
5

50
5

48
5

9.8
5

49
5

43
5

9.2
5

50
5

43
5

9.3
5

18.50
5

47.790
5

0
0

47.790
5

*Total reflects factored subcaptions
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Clayton High School -- Guard Premier -- Guard only
2/17/2018 - Clayton, NC

Colorguard Scholastic A2
Equipment Analysis

S. Waldron

Voc Exc Total*

Movement Analysis

D. Deems

Voc Exc Total*

Design Analysis

J. Pursifull

Comp Exc Total

General Effect

D. DeKemper

Rep Perf Total

L. Carlson

Rep Perf Total Total
Sub
Total Pen Total

Bassett HS Varsity 71
1

68
1

13.81
1

69
2

69
1

13.8
1

61
3

65
1

12.6
2

62
4

63
2

12.5
3

62
3

58
3

12.0
3

24.50
2

64.710
1

0
0

64.710
1

Heritage High School Wi… 57
5

54
5

11.01
5

70
1

66
3

13.48
2

65
1

63
2

12.8
1

65
1

64
1

12.9
1

61
4

62
1

12.3
2

25.20
1

62.490
2

0
0

62.490
2

West Carteret Winterguard 67
2

65
2

13.14
2

68
3

59
5

12.43
5

62
2

62
3

12.4
3

59
5

58
5

11.7
5

64
1

60
2

12.4
1

24.10
3

62.070
3

0
0

62.070
3

Holly Springs Hawks 65
3

61
3

12.48
3

66
5

63
4

12.81
4

58
6

56
4

11.4
4

64
2

62
3

12.6
2

60
5

54
5

11.4
5

24.00
4

60.690
4

0
0

60.690
4

New Bern HS WG 62
4

58
4

11.88
4

57
6

52
6

10.75
6

60
4

52
5

11.2
5

63
3

59
4

12.2
4

63
2

55
4

11.8
4

24.00
4

57.830
5

0
0

57.830
5

Green Hope JV Guard 55
6

52
6

10.61
6

67
4

67
2

13.4
3

59
5

50
6

10.9
6

56
6

52
6

10.8
6

58
6

50
6

10.8
6

21.60
6

56.510
6

0
0

56.510
6

*Total reflects factored subcaptions

Colorguard Scholastic A1
Equipment Analysis

S. Waldron

Voc Exc Total*

Movement Analysis

D. Deems

Voc Exc Total*

Design Analysis

J. Pursifull

Comp Exc Total

General Effect

D. DeKemper

Rep Perf Total

L. Carlson

Rep Perf Total Total
Sub
Total Pen Total

Clayton HS Winteguard 65
2

60
2

12.35
2

73
1

69
1

14.08
1

70
1

66
2

13.6
1

65
2

62
2

12.7
2

69
1

65
1

13.4
1

26.10
1

66.130
1

0
0

66.130
1

MIddle Creek HS Varsity 66
1

63
1

12.81
1

71
2

65
2

13.42
2

64
2

67
1

13.1
2

67
1

63
1

13.0
1

68
2

63
2

13.1
2

26.10
1

65.430
2

0
0

65.430
2

*Total reflects factored subcaptions

Powered by



Clayton High School -- Guard Premier -- Guard only
2/17/2018 - Clayton, NC

Colorguard Independent A
Equipment Analysis

S. Waldron

Voc Exc Total*

Movement Analysis

D. Deems

Voc Exc Total*

Design Analysis

J. Pursifull

Comp Exc Total

General Effect

D. DeKemper

Rep Perf Total

L. Carlson

Rep Perf Total Total
Sub
Total Pen Total

Smithfield Independent 75
1

71
1

14.48
1

80
1

77
1

15.61
1

76
1

78
1

15.4
1

74
1

71
1

14.5
1

78
1

78
1

15.6
1

30.10
1

75.590
1

0
0

75.590
1

ECU WG 68
3

67
3

13.47
3

73
2

70
2

14.21
2

72
2

69
2

14.1
2

70
2

68
2

13.8
2

73
2

70
2

14.3
2

28.10
2

69.880
2

0
0

69.880
2

NCSU Winterguard 70
2

68
2

13.74
2

71
4

67
4

13.68
4

71
3

66
4

13.7
3

69
3

67
3

13.6
3

72
3

68
3

14.0
3

27.60
3

68.720
3

0
0

68.720
3

Carolina Visual Productions 67
4

64
4

13.01
4

72
3

68
3

13.88
3

67
4

67
3

13.4
4

67
4

64
4

13.1
4

70
4

64
4

13.4
4

26.50
4

66.790
4

0
0

66.790
4

*Total reflects factored subcaptions

Colorguard Independent Senior
Equipment Analysis

S. Waldron

Voc Exc Total*

Movement Analysis

D. Deems

Voc Exc Total*

Design Analysis

J. Pursifull

Comp Exc Total

General Effect

D. DeKemper

Rep Perf Total

L. Carlson

Rep Perf Total Total
Sub
Total Pen Total

Carolina Visual Productio… 58
1

54
2

11.08
2

58
1

52
2

10.82
2

65
1

62
1

12.7
1

62
1

58
2

12.0
1

64
1

60
1

12.4
1

24.40
1

59.000
1 0

59.000
1

AssemblyLine Winterguard 57
2

56
1

11.27
1

57
2

55
1

11.14
1

62
2

57
2

11.9
2

60
2

59
1

11.9
2

60
2

55
2

11.5
2

23.40
2

57.710
2 0

57.710
2

*Total reflects factored subcaptions

Colorguard Independent World
Equipment Analysis

S. Waldron

Voc Exc Total

Movement Analysis

D. Deems

Voc Exc Total

Design Analysis

J. Pursifull

Comp Exc Total

General Effect

D. DeKemper

Rep Perf Total

L. Carlson

Rep Perf Total Total
Sub
Total Pen Total

First Flight World Guard 74
1

71
1

14.5
1

72
1

66
1

13.8
1

71
1

69
1

14.0
1

73
1

71
1

14.4
1

73
1

69
1

14.2
1

28.60
1

70.900
1

4.5
1

66.400
1

Powered by


